FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

02-13-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

101611536 TRADEMARKS ONLY	<i>σ</i> '
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original docum Submission Type Conveyance Type	ent(s) or copy(ies).
X New X Assignment Licer	ise
Correction of PTO Error Merger	Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Lonth Day Year
Reel # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Other	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties at	tached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Kaytes, David G.	01102001
Formerly	→ 18030102
X Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	n Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization USA	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties at	tached
Name MINDSWIFT, INC.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 100 Park Avenue, 15th Floor	,
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) New York New York / USA State/Country	10017-5516
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If documen	Zip Code t to be recorded is an and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association appointmen	ed in the United States, an It of a domestic ive should be attached.
Other (Designation document)	n must be a separate rom Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
/12/2001 GTON11 00000175 78020105 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
FC24B1 40.00 OP	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded include	no time for mulauting the day quart and

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Menagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)		F	EB - 2 2001		
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number	212-838-6000		
Name [Costa N. Kensington				
Address (line 1)	Kensington & Ressler, L.L.	C.			
Address (line 2)	400 Madison Avenue				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	New York, N.Y. 10017-1910)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance (document # 2		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
78020105	lemark Application Number(s)		istration Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amoun		operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	40.00		
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed	X Deposit Account	_		
	ayment by deposit account or if additional	fees can be charged to the account.) it Account Number:	#		
	Author	rization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
allac	ne best of my knowledge and belief, to thed copy is a true copy of the original tated herein.				
David C	G. Kaytes	13/XX	Jan. /0 , 2001		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK

ASSIGNMENT made the date hereinafter set forth by David G. Kaytes ("Assignor") to MindSwift, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has, used and is using a certain mark and has filed an application for the issuance of a trademark with United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth below, and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said mark, and the registrations thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said mark, the application and any trademark or service mark granted therefor in the United States and the registration thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee and its legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following mark, the application therefor, and in the registrations thereof, any trademark or service mark which may granted in the United States pursuant to the following application filed by Assignor, together with all rights of action and claims for damages and benefits arising because of past infringement of said mark:

Mark	Serial <u>Number</u>	Application Filing Date	Registration Number	Issue <u>Date</u>	
MINDSWIFT	78020105	August 8, 2000			

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such trademark or service mark and the registration thereof to the Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such trademark or service mark or any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof are or may be granted, together with all rights of action and claims for damages and profits arising because of any past infringement of said mark.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to the principles of conflicts of laws thereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this <u>fo</u> day of January, 2001.

David G. Kaytes

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

RECORDED: 02/02/2001

On the 10 to day of January, 2001 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared David G. Kaytes personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same, and that by his signature on the instrument, he executed the instrument.

Notary Public

HELEN JOHNSON WILLIAMSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 31-4735888
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2001